20240103000000070 01/03/2024 08:23:53 AM UCC1 1/3



### **UCC FINANCING STATEMENT**

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS

A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)

SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address	s)		
MCPHAIL SANCHEZ, LLC PO BOX 870 MOBILE, AL 36602-3226			
		THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFI	CE USE ONLY
	a or 1b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbrevia here 🔲 and provide the Individual Debtor information in item	te any part of the Debtor's name); if any part of	the Individual Debtor's
	a or <u>1b)</u> (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbrevia	te any part of the Debtor's name); if any part of	the Individual Debtor's
name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check h 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	a or <u>1b)</u> (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbrevia	te any part of the Debtor's name); if any part of 10 of the Financing Statement Addendum (Forr	the Individual Debtor's n UCC1Ad)
name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check h	a or <u>1b)</u> (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbrevia	te any part of the Debtor's name); if any part of	the Individual Debtor's
name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check h 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	a or 1b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbrevia here and provide the Individual Debtor information in item FIRST PERSONAL NAME	te any part of the Debtor's name); if any part of 10 of the Financing Statement Addendum (Forr	the Individual Debtor's n UCC1Ad)

R 26. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITION	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	
MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIG	NEE of ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY): Provide only one Se	cured Party name (3a or	<sup>.</sup> 3b)	
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ALABAMA POWER COMPANY				
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME		IAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX

4. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral:

HVAC Replacement, Heat Pump,, CH14NBO42POG, 1122X47306, Carrier

\$8450.00

5. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral is likely held in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions) likely being administered by a Decedent's Personal Representative

6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box:

	k <u>only</u> one box:			bb. Check <u>only</u> if applicab	le and check <u>only</u> one box:
Public-Finance Transaction	Manufactured-Home Transactio	on 🛛 🔲 A Debtor is a Transmit	tting Utility	Agricultural Lien	Non-UCC Filing
7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if	applicable): 🔲 Lessee/Lessor	Consignee/Consignor	Seller/Buyer	Bailee/Bailor	Licensee/Licensor
3. OPTIONAL FILER REFEREN					
58450.00		Shelby County			

# 20240103000000070 01/03/2024 08:23:53 AM UCC1 2/3

## UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS

9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if line 1b was left blank

because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here

9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME

OR	95. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME COLEMAN					
	FIRST PERSONAL NAME					
	LARRY					
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUF	FIX			
				THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY		
do	EBTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) only <u>one a</u> not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor' a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME		ht in line 1b or	2b of the Financing S	tatement (Form UCC1) (use	exact, full name;
10	b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME					
	INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME					
	INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)					SUFFIX
10c. MAI	LING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
11.	ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAM	E or ASSIGNOR SECURED PART	Y'S NAME:	Provide only one nan	ne (11a or 11b)	
	a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			<u></u>		
	5. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME		ADDITION	AL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX

11c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY

12. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):

13. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable)	14. This FINANCING STATEMENT:
15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 16 (if Debtor does not have a record interest):	16. Description of real estate: Source of Title: instrument#: 20090930000371030 ; Parcel Number:23 7 35 0 004 072.000 ; Legal: See Attached Deed; Owners:LARRY COLEMAN,MARY COLEMAN

#### 17. MISCELLANEOUS:

Please type or laser-print this form. Be sure it is completely legible. Read and follow all Instructions; use of the correct name for the Debtor is crucial.

# 20240103000000070 01/03/2024 08:23:53 AM UCC1 3/3



Filed and Recorded Official Public Records Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County Clerk Shelby County, AL 01/03/2024 08:23:53 AM \$53.75 BRITTANI 2024010300000070

alli 5. Buyl



## STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF SHELBY

WARRANTY DEED

THIS INDENTURE made and entered into on this the 334 day of August, 2009, by and between

# ADAMS HOMES, L.L.C., an Alabama limited liability company, as Grantor, and LARRY COLEMAN AND MARY COLEMAN, as Grantees.

WITNESSETII: That the said Grantor, for and in consideration of the purchase price of the property being \$169,000.00. A portion of the consideration set forth was paid from the proceeds of a mortgage closed simultaneously herewith in the amount of  $\frac{172}{380.00}$ , and other good and valuable considerations to the Grantor in hand paid by the Grantees, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantor has given, granted, bargained, sold and conveyed and does by these presents give, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the Grantees, for and during their joint lives and upon the death of either of them, then to the SURVIVOR of them forever, in fee simple, and to the heirs and assigns of such survivor forever, together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion, the following described property, lying and being in the County of Shelby, State of Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 251, according to the plat of The Lakes at Hidden Forest, Phase 2, as recorded in Map Book 37, Page 122 A and B, in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama.

Excepting therefrom all interests in and to all oil, gas and other minerals, in on and/or under said property and all rights in connection therewith which may have been granted, reserved or released to others.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the lot or parcel of land above described, together with all and singular the rights, tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining unto the Grantees, their heirs and assigns, forever; and

THE said Grantor does hereby covenant with and represent unto the said Grantees, their heirs and assigns, that it is lawfully seized in fee simple of the lot or parcel of land above described, that the same is free from all liens and encumbrances, except ad valorem taxes due and payable October l, 2009, and any restrictions, easements, ways and building setback lines of record, if any in the office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama, and all zoning ordinances applicable to the subject property and they will warrant and forever defend the title to said premises against the lawful claims and demands of all persons, subject to the exceptions set out herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this instrument to be executed on the day of and year first above written.

ADAMS HOMES, L.L.C. An Alabama limited liability company (SEAL) By: Wayne L. Adams Its President

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, hereby certify that Wayne L. Adams, as President of Adams Homes, L.L.C., an Alabama limited liability company, whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of said conveyance, he executed the same voluntarily, in his capacity with full authority as said officer on the day the same bears date.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal this  $\mathcal{O}$ (SEAL) maan Notary Public My Comm Expires: 51410

Prepared by: RICHARD CHESNUT 307 Randolph Avenue Huntsville, AL 35801

